

State of H.P vs. Ram Saroop and others

Cr. Appeal No.211 of 2015

24.09.2025 Present: Ms.Swati Draik, Dy. A.G and Mr.Shalabh Thakur, Asstt. A.G for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr.Arun Kumar, Advocate vice Mr.Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate for respondents No. 5, 6 & 9.

Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for respondent No.7.

None for respondent No.8.

Learned counsel for respondents No.5, 6 and 9 submits that matter has been listed for the first time after 8th May, 2015. Therefore, he seeks time to prepare the case.

Accepting his prayer, the matter is adjourned for final hearing on 2nd December, 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 24, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge