

State of H.P.vs. Ram Saroop and others.

Cr. Appeal No.211 of 2015

02.12.2025

Present: Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Ms. Shivani Tegta, Advocate, vice Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for respondents No. 5,6,7 & 9.

None for respondent No.8.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate submits that as per the information available with him, perhaps respondent No.8 has expired. He seeks time to verify the facts. Be verified by the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 17.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

*December 02, 2025
(veena)*