

State of H.P. Vs. Ram Saroop & Ors.

Cr. A No. 211 of 2015

26.02.2026 *Present:* Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for respondents No.5, 7 and 9.

Appeal against respondent No.8 stands abated vide order dated 02.01.2026.

Respondent No.6 has expired.

A copy of the death certificate of respondent No. 6 has been placed on record in Part B.

In view of the verification of the death certificate of respondent No. 6, namely Mohinder Singh, the appeal against the said respondent also stands abated.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 5, 7 and 9, matter is adjourned for final hearing on **07.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

26th February, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)