

***State of H.P. Vs. Ram Saroop & others.***

**Cr. Appeal No. 211 of 2015**

**7.5.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for respondents No. 5, 7 and 9.

Appeal against respondents No. 6 and 8 stand abated vide orders dated 26.2.2026 and 2.1.2026, respectively.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel appearing for private parties, list for hearing on **24<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),  
Judge.***

***7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.***  
***(Keshav)***